FORM PTO-1619A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-11-2002



| FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 | 619A | 03-11-2002 | U. Pi | S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office | | |
|---|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| OMB 0651-0027 | | | | PATENT 2 | | |
| 4 | | 1E1: BRITE IIE1: BEIS: BEIS: 1-11-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1 | | . a 25 a 2 | | |
| mr D | DECORD | 102009913 | | 853 853 | | |
| 2-27-07 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY | | | | | | |
| TO: The Comm | issioner of Patents and Trademark | s: Please record the attac | hed original documen | t(s) or copy(ies). | | |
| Submission | Туре | Conveyance Type | | | | |
| X New | | X Assignment | Security Agreeme | nt | | |
| Resubmis Document | sion (Non-Recordation) | License | Change of Name | | | |
| 1 | of PTO Error | Merger | Other | | | |
| Reel # | Frame # | $\overline{\iota}$ | U.S. Government | nciae) | | |
| Reel # | Frame # | | | ecret File | | |
| Conveying P | arty(ies) | Mark if additional nam | es of conveying parties at | | | |
| Name (line 1) | Yun-Lung Chen | | | Month Day Year 12 11 01 | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | Execution Date | | |
| Second Party | Jung-Chi Chen | | | Month Day Year | | |
| Name (line 1) | Jung-Cir Chen | | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | 10085392 | | |
| Receiving Pa | arty | Mark i | f additional names of recei | 1 | | |
| Name (line 1) | HON HAI PRECISION IND. CO., LTD. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not | | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | Assignment.) | | |
| Address (line 3) | Tu-Chen | Taipei Hsien,T | aiwan Zip Code | | | |
| Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. | | | | | | |
| The mational Inc.) | | | | | | |
| Name | Wei Te Chung, (Foxcom Internation | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | 1650 Memorex Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95050 | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | |
| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | | | | | | |
| PYGOUG CAACLEA | 00000041 10085392 | | | | | |
| Į. | 40.00 OP | | | ling time for reviewing the document and | | |
| 3 FC:581 | in facthis collection of information is estimated to | average approximately 30 minutes per | Cover Sheet to be recorded, included U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, | ing time for reviewing the document and Chief Information Officer, Washington, Jashington, D.C. 20503. See OMB | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Street and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. Department of Commerce

REEL: 012642 FRAME: 0696

| FORM PTO Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027 |)-1619B | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT | | | |
|--|-------------------|---|--|--|--|--|
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (408) 919-6137 | | | | | | |
| Name | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | 1650 Memo | rex Drive | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | Santa Cla | ra, CA 95050 | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. | | | | | | |
| • • | | | ditional numbers attached | | | |
| | | Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo | , , , , , | | | |
| Pate | ent Application | vumber(s) Patent r | lumber(s) | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was a <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor. Dec 11 01 | | | | | | |
| Patent Coop | eration Treat | (PCT) | PCT | | | |
| Enter | r PCT application | n number | | | | |
| only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # | | | | | | |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 | | | | | | |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account | | | | | | |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional lees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: | | | | | | |
| | | Authorization to charge additional fees: | Yes No | | | |
| Statement ar | nd Signature | | | | | |
| To the | best of my know | viedge and belief, the foregoing information is true an | d correct and any count are authorized, as | | | |
| attached copy is a true copy of the original accumulation | | | | | | |
| indicat | ed herein. | W XI | 6627 du | | | |
| | e Chung | | Date | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | V | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 012642 FRAME: 0697

ASSIGNMENT

| | nowledged, the undersigned A | | i sufficiency o | of which are hereby |
|--------------------------|--|---|---|--|
| | Yun-Lung Chen | | Tu-Chen, | Taiwan |
| 2 | Jung-Chi Chen | , residing at _ | Tu-Chen, | Taiwan |
| 3 | | | | |
| 4 | | | | |
| 5 | | , residing at _ | | |
| app ther | ted States of America as defi lications including any and reof, and all resulting patents, k BRACKET which the undersigned | all divisions, contin | uations, subst | itutes and reissues |
| [| previously executed Ser. N | | ıd filing date of | - |
| |] is executing concurrently here | | | |
| an a | application for Letters Patent o | f United States of An | nerica | |
| of inte agr bek | D the undersigned hereby auth Patens and Trademarks to iss erest as ASSIGNEE, its success ee(s) that the attorneys of re- nalf of said ASSIGNEE; | ue said Letters Pate sors, assigns and leg cord in said applica | ent to the said gal representative tion, if any, sh | ASSIGNEE, for its ves; the undersigned hall hereafter act on |
| AN its | ND the undersigned hereby agr successors, assigns and lega | il representatives, de | execute any paperentian bereby | ii by iibbio |

1

ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

PATENT REEL: 012642 FRAME: 0698

| CHEN YUN-LUNG | 12/11/01 | |
|---|----------|---------|
| Yun-Lung Chen , inventor | date | witness |
| Chen, Jung-Chi Jung-Chi Chen, inventor | 12/11/01 | |
| Jung-Chi Chen , inventor | date | witness |
| | | |
| , inventor | date | witness |
| | | |
| , inventor | date | witness |
| | | |
| , inventor | date | witness |

RECORDED: 02/27/2002